Johnson College
Assessment Day Survey: Distance Education

1 - Have you taken a Distance Education (Online) course while at Johnson College?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Yes (1) 49 33.56% [ ]
No () 97 66.44% | I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
146/389 (37.53%) 1.66 0.47

2 - Which class did you take online? (Select all that apply)

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
BIO 107/108 (1) 5 10.42% | W
BIO 109/110 (2) 6 12.50% |
BUS 101 (3) 7 14.58% | I
CPT 101 4) 7 14.58% | A
CSM 105 (5) 3 6.25% [ |
ENT 101 (6) 0 0.00%
HMN 101 (7) 9 18.75% | N
MAT 101 8) 6 12.50% | A
MAT 201 9) 3 6.25% [ |
MAT 121 (10) 0 0.00%
MTR 101 (11) 6 12.50% | W
PSY 101 (12) 6 12.50% |
Other (13) 10 20.83% | .
[} 25 50 75 100
Response Rate I 48/389 (12.34%)

3 - My instructor was easy to reach.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 44 38.26% | IS
Agree (2) 62 53.91% | I 72
Disagree ®) 6 522% " _
Strongly Disagree 4) 3 2.61% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
115/389 (29.56%) 1.72 0.68

« | have not taken an online class
« He always communicated on D2L but was heard to reach by email as the semester went on
« some instructors were very responsive while others were not at all.

« good

4 - My instructor graded all assignments within seven days of the due date.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree 1) 45 38.14% | I

Agree (2) 58 49.15% | I 177

Disagree (3) 12 10.17% |

Strongly Disagree 4) 3 2.54% | _

0 25 50 75 100 Question

Response Rate Mean STD
118/389 (30.33%) 1.77 0.73
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5 - My instructor was highly participative in the class.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 44 37.61% | I
Agree ) 65 55.56% | N 172
Strongly Disagree (4) 3 2.56% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
117/389 (30.08%) 1.72 0.67

6 - 1 would take another distance education course at Johnson College.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 36 31.03% |
Agree (2) 70 60.34% | N 182
Disagree (3) ; o . _
Strongly Disagree 4) 5 4.31% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
116/389 (29.82%) 1.82 0.71

7 - | am satisfied with my experience in my distance education/online course(s).

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 39 33.62% | I
Agree (2) 67 57.76% | N 179
Disagree ©) > 451% . _
Strongly Disagree (4) 5 4.31% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
116/389 (29.82%) 1.79 0.72

8 - What program are you in?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Advanced Manufacturing (1) 5 5.68% [ ]
Architectural Drafting & Design (2) 4 4.55% [ |
Biomedical Equipment Technology 3) 6 6.82% [ |
Building & Property Maintenance (4) 1 1.14% |
Business/Logistics (5) 0 0.00%
Carpentry and Cabinetmaking (6) 10 11.36% [ |
Computer Information Technology (7) 10 11.36% [ ]
Diesel Truck Technology (8) 7 7.95% [ |
Diesel Preventative Maintenance 9) 0 0.00%
Electrical Construction & Maintenance (10) 14 15.91% |
Electronic Engineering (11) 4 4.55% [ |
HVAC (12) 7 7.95% [ |
Physical Therapist Assistant (13) 1 1.14% |
Radiologic Technology (14) 6 6.82% [ |
Veterinary Technology (15) 9 10.23% | W
Welding (16) 4 4.55% [ ]
[} 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
88/389 (22.62%) 8.92 4.38
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